Less than full-time teachers will be provided dental 

insurance but will share in the cost based on their FTE.  The dental plan will provide for 

coordination of benefits for those teachers who are covered under another dental insurance 

plan.  The maximum annual benefit level shall be equal to one thousand five hundred  dollars 

{$1,500).  

ARTICLE XXV – INSURANCE PROTECTION (continued) 

D. Life Insurance 

For the duration of this Agreement, the Board shall provide, without cost to the teacher, group life 
insurance protection in the amount of forty-five thousand ($45,000) for those individuals who are 
enrolled in Lake Orion Community Schools’ medical coverage program. Individuals who are not 
enrolled in Lake Orion Community Schools’ medical coverage shall receive this benefit in the amount 
of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) that will be paid to the teacher’s designated beneficiary.